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State Region Last Name First Name
State or Federal 

Employee Contact Information

AL E Angel Kenneth Federal

USDA APHIS VS
P.O. Box 70429
Montgomery, AL 36107
Telephone:  334-223-7141
Fax:  334-223-7352
E-Mail: Kenneth.L.Angel@aphis.usda.gov

CT E Brady Robert (Bob) Federal

USDA APHIS VS
P.O. Box 787
Sutton, MA 01590
Telephone: 508-865-1421
FAX: 508-865-9317
E-Mail: Robert.C.Brady@aphis.usda.gov

DE E Good Robert  Federal

USDA APHIS VS
3 G the Plantation
Lewes, DE 19958
Telephone: 443-310-9136
FAX: 302-345-6793
E-Mail: Robert.D.Good@aphis.usda.gov

FL E Harrell C. Dix Federal

USDA APHIS VS
7022 NW 10th Place
Gainesville, FL 32605
Telephone: 352-333-3120
FAX: 352-333-7738
E-Mail: C.Dix.Harrell@aphis.usda.gov

GA E Black III Carter State

State of Georgia 
19 Martin Luther King Blvd.
Capital Square Room 106
Atlanta, GA 30334
Telephone: 404-656-3667
FAX: 404-651-9024
E-Mail: CBlack@agr.state.ga.us

GA E Martin Krista Federal

USDA APHIS VS
1498 Klondike Rd., Suite 200
Conyers, GA 30094
Telephone: 770-922-7860
FAX: 770-483-9000
E-Mail: Krista.M.Martin@aphis.usda.gov

IL E Barber David Federal

USDA APHIS VS
2815 Old Jacksonville Road, Suite 104
Springfield, IL 62704
Telephone: 217-862-6689
FAX: 217-862-6695
E-Mail: David.A.Barber@aphis.usda.gov

IN E Hawkins David Federal

USDA APHIS VS
5685 Lafayette Road, Suite 400
Indianapolis, IN  46254
Telephone: 317-290-3300 
Fax:  317-290-3311
E-Mail: David.Hawkins@aphis.usda.gov

KY E Meade Barry Federal

USDA APHIS VS
643 Comanche Trail
Frankfort, KY 40601
Telephone: 502-227-9651
FAX: 502-223-7121
E-Mail: Barry.Meade@aphis.usda.gov

MA E Brady Robert (Bob) Federal

USDA APHIS VS
P.O. Box 787
Sutton, MA 01590
Telephone: 508-865-1421
FAX: 508-865-9317
E-Mail: Robert.C.Brady@aphis.usda.gov

MD E Good Robert Federal

USDA APHIS VS
1598 Whitehall Road, Suite A
Annapolis, MD 21409
Telephone: 410-349-9708
FAX: 301261-8113
E-Mail: Kent.B.Holm@aphis.usda.gov
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ME E Brady Robert (Bob) Federal

USDA APHIS VS
P.O. Box 787
Sutton, MA 01590
Telephone: 508-865-1421
FAX: 508-865-9317
E-Mail: Robert.C.Brady@aphis.usda.gov

MI E Bruning-Fann Colleen Federal

USDA APHIS VS
3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 325
East Lansing, MI 48823
Telephone: 517-324-5290
FAX: 517-324-5289
E-Mail: Colleen.S.Bruning-Fann@aphis.usda.gov

MI E Woltanski Joseph Federal

USDA APHIS VS
3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 325
East Lansing, Michigan 48823
Telephone: 517-324-5290
FAX: 517-324-5289
E-Mail: Joseph.A.Woltanski@aphis.usda.gov                           

MI E Ray Jean Federal

USDA APHIS VS
3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 325
East Lansing, Michigan 48823
Telephone: 517-324-5290
FAX: 517-324-5289
E-Mail: Jean.S.Ray@aphis.usda.gov                           

MN E Glaser Linda State

Minnesota Board of Animal Health
625 N. Robert Street                                                                        
St. Paul, MN 55155
Telephone: 651-201-6828
FAX: 651-296-7417
E-Mail: Linda.Glaser@bah.state.mn.us                       

MN E Shaw Sheryl Federal

USDA APHIS VS
251 Starkey St.
Bolander Bldg. #229
St. Paul, MN 55107
Telephone: 651-290-3691
FAX: 651-228-0654
E-Mail: Sheryl.L.Shaw@aphis.usda.gov                   

MS E Logan Michael Federal

USDA APHIS VS
345 Keyway St.
Flowood, MS 39232
Telephone: 601-965-4307
FAX: 601-965-5535
E-Mail: Michael.J.Logan@aphis.usda.gov

NH E Brady Robert (Bob) Federal

USDA APHIS VS
P.O. Box 787
Sutton, MA 01590
Telephone: 508-865-1421
FAX: 508-865-9317
E-Mail: Robert.C.Brady@aphis.usda.gov
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NJ E Pierok Anne State

State of New Jersey  
Division of Animal Health
P.O. Box 330
Trenton, NJ 08625
Telephone: 609-292-3965
FAX: 609-777-8395
E-Mail: Anne.Pierok@ag.state.nj.us

NY E Merrill George State

State of New York 
Markets Division of Animal Industry
10B Airline Drive
Albany, NY  12235
Telephone: 518-457-3502
FAX: 518-485-7773
E-Mail: George.Merrill@agmkt.state.ny.us

NY E Huse Jeffrey State

State of New York 
Markets Division of Animal Industry
10B Airline Drive
Albany, NY  12235
Telephone: 518-457-3502
FAX: 518-485-7773
E-Mail: Jeffrey.Huse@agmkt.state.ny.us

OH E Krogwold Roger Federal

USDA APHIS VS
12927 Stonecreek Drive
Pickerington, OH 43147
Telephone: 614-469-5602
FAX: 614-866-1086
E-Mail: Roger.A.Krogwold@aphis.usda.gov

PA E McLean Donald Federal

USDA APHIS VS
2301 N. Cameron St.  Suite 412
Harrisburg, PA  17110
Telephone:  717-782-3442
FAX:  717-782-4098
E-Mail: Donald.A.McLean@aphis.usda.gov

PR E Soto-Alberti Carlos Federal

USDA APHIS VS
654 Muñoz Rivera Avenue
Plaza Building, Suite 700
Hato Rey, PR 00918
Telephone: 787-766-6050
FAX: 787-766-5159
E-Mail: Carlos.H.Soto@aphis.usda.gov

RI E Brady Robert (Bob) Federal

USDA APHIS VS
P.O. Box 787
Sutton, MA 01590
Telephone: 508-865-1421
FAX: 508-865-9317
E-Mail: Robert.C.Brady@aphis.usda.gov

SC E Jenkins Virginia Federal

USDA APHIS VS
P.O. Box 2562
Spartanburg, SC 29304
Telephone: 864-764-0162
FAX: 864-579-7897
E-Mail: Virginia.W.Jenkins@aphis.usda.gov

TN E Phillips Shelly Federal

USDA APHIS VS
P.O. Box 110950
Nashville, TN 37222
Telephone: 615-781-5310
FAX: 615-781-5309
E-Mail: Shelly.J.Phillips@aphis.usda.gov
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TN E Duenckel Todd Federal

USDA APHIS VS
P.O. Box 30383
Memphis, TN 37930
Telephone:  865-599-3478
FAX: 865-539-3762
E-Mail: Todd.J.Duenckel@aphis.usda.gov

USVI E Soto-Alberti Carlos Federal

USDA APHIS VS
654 Muñoz Rivera Avenue
Plaza Building, Suite 700
Hato Rey, PR 00918
Telephone: 787-766-6050
FAX: 787-766-5159
E-Mail: Carlos.H.Soto@aphis.usda.gov

VA E Hopson Donald State

Virginia Dept of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Harrisonburg Regional Animal Health Laboratory, Office 
of Veterinary Services                                    
261 Mount Clinton Pike                                                                   
Harrisonburg, PA  22802
Telephone:  540-209-9120
FAX:  540-432-1357
E-Mail: Donald.Hopson@vdacs.virginia.gov

VA E Comyn Gillian Federal

USDA APHIS VS
Federal Building
400 North 8th Street, Room 600
Richmond, VA 23219
Telephone: 804-343-2563
FAX: 804-343-2599
E-Mail: Gillian.A.Comyn@aphis.usda.gov

VT E Brady Robert (Bob) Federal

USDA APHIS VS
P.O. Box 787
Sutton MA 01590
Telephone: 508-865-1421
FAX: 508-865-9317
E-Mail: Robert.C.Brady@aphis.usda.gov

WI E O'Conner Donald (Don) State

Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer 
Protection, Animal Welfare and Disease
P. O. Box 8911
Madison, WI 53708
Telephone: 608-224-4882
FAX: 608-224-4871
E-Mail:

WV E Krogwold Roger Federal

USDA APHIS VS
12927 Stonecreek Dr. 
Pickerington, OH 43147
Telephone: 614-856-4733
FAX: 614-866-1086
E-Mail: Roger.A.Krogwold@aphis.usda.gov
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